
REPORT OF AN AUDITOR RELATING TO ACCOUNTS AUDITED UNDER SUB-SECTION(2) OF SECTION 33 & 34 AND RULE 19 OF THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUSTS ACT1950.Registration No. Puno
Name of the Public Trust LONAVIJA EDUCATION TRUST
For the oar ending on j 1/03/2021

(a) Whether accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with theprovisions ot the Act and rules.
(b) Whether receipts and disbursement are properly and correctly shown in theaccounts
(c) Whether the cash balance and vouchers in the custody of the manager ortrustee on the date of the audit were produced before him
(d) Whether the books. deeds, accounts vouchers or other documents or recordsrequired b the auditor were roduced before him
(e) Whether the register of movable and immovable properties is properlymatntained the charges therein are communicated from time to time to theregional office and the defects & inaccuracies mentioned in the previous auditgeport have been dul com lied with
(f) Whether the manager or trustee or any other person required by the auditor toappear before him did so and furnished the necessary information required byhim.

(g) Whether any property or funds of the trust were applied for any objects oru seother than the 0b ects or u ose of the Trust,
(h) The amount of outstanding for more than one year and amounts written off, if

an
Whether tenders were invited for repairs or construction involving expenditure
exceedin Rs.5000/-

(j) Whether any money of the public trust has been invested contrary to the
rovtstons of section 35.

(k) Attention. if any of the immovable property contrary to the provisions of section
36 which have come to the notice of the auditor.

0) All cases of irregular, illegal or improper expenditure or failure or omission to
recover monies or other property belonging to the public trust or of loss or
waste of money or other property thereof and whether such expenditure,
failure, omission loss or waste was caused in consequence of breach of trust or
misa ication or an other rson while in the mana ement of the trust.

m Whether the bud et has been filled in the form rovided b rule 16 A
Whether the maximum and minimum number of the trustees is maintained

(o) Whether the meetings are held regularly as provided such instrument
(p) Whether the minutes book of the proceedings of the meetings are maintained.

Whether an of the trustees has an interest in the investment of the trust
Whether an of the trustees is a debtor or creditor of the trust.

(s) Whether the irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts of the
previous year have been duly complied with by the trustees during the period of 
audit
Any speaal matter which the auditor may think fit or necessary to bring to the
notice of the De or Assistant Charit Commissioner.
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THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT.1950

SCHEDULE IX (Vide Rule 17(1) )

Name of the Public Trust Lonavala Education Trust
Trust Regd. No. F.No. 1844 PUNE

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/04/2020 TO 31/03/2021
31103/2021

31/03/2020 EXPENDITURE 31/03/2021 31/03/2020 INCOME

17 55.773

276

40.220
446

18 222

1 187

59 000

15.000

1,365

46.703

20.962

3.224

36,970
5.000

1,150

17.280

29.914

19.300

93,164

1.09 118

15 79 634

3.94 371

9.80 990

32 67,288

SALARY
TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXP.
Travellin & Conve ance allowance
Printin and Stationa
Pos e & courier
Miscellaneous

Bank Char es
Audit Fees
Electrici Bill
Professional fees
Staff Welfare
Cleani char es

TO PROPERTY EXPENSES
Buildin Maintenance
Com uter Re airin & maintainance
Water bill ex
TO EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES
Affiiatjon fee
Honorarium To Guest
Eli ibili Fees
Eli ibilit Renumeration
Refund of fees
Student Welfare
Universi Exam ex
Securi Ex

ro rata

Bad Debt
Subscri tion for di ital books
TO DEPRECIATION

SURPLUS/ DEFICIT

Total Rs

11 04 365

300

2 450
41

860

922

59 000

8 650

3 000

16.610

3.224

44 850

1 03.000

36,641

5 900
12 12 693

81 22 171

1 07 24 677

22 03.825

1 22.329

9.03 500

37 635

32,

Fee Collection 24,87 651

Com ensation Received
Scholarshi Received 71 730

INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES
Donations Received
Interest Received
Miscellanous Income

PRIOR PERIOD INCOME

s.

80 63,807

36 753

33 500

31 236

For Lonavla Educa on T s

ustee Truste st

As er our re ort of even date
For Vinod S. Toshniwal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Inod S. Toshnlwal
Pro rietor

DIN : 21102682AAAAFN7967 FRN.117961W
Place : PUNE Date .•14/12/2021
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